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BOSCHERT PB 2575 (1008-9308327)

® A + B Werkzeuge Maschinen Handels GmbH [}

Control type
NC

Construction year
2008

_ Machine no.
Make
BOSCHERT

Location
Ahaus

- in checked condition - machine video -

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=0q0p4vC5IZU

Equipment:

- electro-hydraulic conventional NC press brake

- swiveling operation at the front right, with ELGO P8822 control unit
* digital position display

* input of target/actual values ??possible

- electro-motoric back stop - X axis

* travel = 700 mm

- electrical adjustment of the immersion depth - Y axes

- with 2x manually adjustable stop fingers (R+Z axis)

- upper tool holder with upper wedge camber - AMADA system
* 1x split set of ROLLERI deer foot tool 85°

- lower tool holder - AMADA system

* 1x split set of ROLLERI 4-V dies (16/22/35/50 mm)

- various other bending tools

- rear protective device (door)



- side protective device (door)
- 1x freely movable double foot switch

- Operating instructions (PDF)



Machine attributes

pressure:
chamfer lenght:

distance between columns:
column arm:

ajustment speed:

working feed:

return speed:

stroke:

dayligth:

table height:

table width:

Control:

oil volume:

engine output:

weight of the machine ca.:

range L-W-H:

Machine images

® A + B Werkzeuge Maschinen Handels GmbH

75.0 t

2620 mm
2055 mm
400 mm
100 mm/sec
10.0 mm/sec
90.0 mm/sec
~ 140 mm
~360 mm
930 mm
85.0 mm
ELGO P8822
150 Itr.

7.5 kW

ca. 6500 kg
3700 x 1800 x 2700 mm
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